



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2400 of 1988

Babu Ram And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Anil Kumar Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 42

**HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.
HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.**

1. No one has appeared on behalf of the appellants, even in the revised call, to argue the case.
2. Last time notice was served upon the appellants was in the year 2021. Much time has elapsed since then. Let fresh notices be issued to the appellants with regard to the pendency of the case.
3. List this case on 17.03.2026.

(Prashant Mishra-I,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)

February 11, 2026

Saurabh