



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2400 of 1988

Babu Ram And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Anil Kumar Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 42

**HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.
HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.**

1. Sri Asutosh Kumar has appeared and stated that he has instructions to argue on behalf of Appellant Nos. 1 and 3. He prays for time to file Vakalatnama.
2. List on 06.04.2026.
3. As per office report dated 16.03.2026, Appellant No. 2, Janardan had already died.
4. In view of the above, appeal viz-a-viz Appellant No. 2, Janardan Singh stands abated.

(Prashant Mishra-I,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)

March 17, 2026

A. Mandhani